PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Horst Binderbauer	10/10/2006
Michl Binderbauer	10/10/2006
Renato Franchetto	10/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOAPTRONIC INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	23 Kempton Lane
City:	Ladera Ranch
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92694

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29278005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)223-9610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949 223 9600 Phone:

Email: processing@mdaslaw.com

Joseph C. Andras Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOA1.PAD.02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph C. Andras

Total Attachments: 3

REEL: 019024 FRAME: 0282

PATENT 500240774

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019024 FRAME: 0283

Attorney Ref. No.: SOA1.PAD.02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we) Horst Binderbauer, Michl Binderbauer, and Renato Franchetto, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

LIQUID DISINFECTANT DISPENSER SPOUT

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which an application for United States Letters Patent

filed on even date herewith		
filed on:	as Serial No.:	

WHEREAS, SOAPTRONIC INTERNATIONAL, LLC, whose address is 23 Kempton Lane, Ladera Ranch, CA 92694, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries regarding the INVENTION and disclosed in said application whose identification above by title, and by serial number and filing date when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to all extensions, renewals, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to them

relating to said invention and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEE the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature as follows:

ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Horst Binderbauer 23 Kempton Lane Ladera Ranch, CA 92694	
x Rdi	nal	10-10-2000
Signature		Date
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Michl Binderbauer 9 Mason Lane Ladera Ranch, CA 92694	10-10-06
Signature		Date
ASSIGNOR NAME: ADDRESS:	Renato Franchetto 5 Hedgeland Coto de Caza, CA 92679	
X		10-10-06
Signature		Date

State of California)) ss.		
County of <u>Many</u>)		
On 10/10/06, before me,	Joyce F. Burke, Not	tary Public	
personally appeared	Binderbaner p	nichl	Binderbauer
and Renato p	=ranchetto		



Place Notary Seal Above

Form PTO_0095

[] personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to within this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/(they) executed the same in his/he/(thei) authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he/(thei) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Attached document

REEL: 019024 FRAME: 0286